

SC No. 386/21
FIR No. 1127/20
PS: Nangloi
State Vs Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen & Anr.

14.01.2022

Matter taken up through VC in terms of Hon'ble High Court Order 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 and Ld Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ) office order No.42221-471/Misc/Admn.1/Central/THC/2021 dated 31.12.2021.

Present: Ld Chief PP for the state.
Sh Binay Kumar AR for the complainant with Ld counsel.
Sh. Nischay Ahuja Ld counsel for accused with accused No.1.
Sh Jagat Rana Ld counsel for accused no.2, Naresh Kumar.

Notice issued to the IO received back with the report that IO is on leave till 17.01.2022.

It is submitted by the counsel for the accused that copy of charge sheet has not been supplied to him till date.

Accordingly, put up the matter for appearance of IO as well as recording statement of Process Server and supplying the copy of charge sheet now on 05.04.2022.

(Vinay Singhal)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Electricity)-01
Central District/ THC/Delhi
14.01.2022