

FIR no. 1127/20
SC No. 386/21
PS-Nangloi
State Vs-Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen & Anr.

11/07/2022

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Sh. Manak Goyal, ld. Counsel for accused Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen along with accused in person on bail.
Sh. Vipin, ld. Counsel for accused Naresh along with accused in person on bail.
Accused Sandeep is already P.O.

It is submitted by ld. Counsels for the parties that the charge-sheet received by them does not contain the CD.

Accordingly, let IO be summoned for the next date of hearing with the direction to provide copy of CD to accused persons on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on notice now on **25/07/2022**.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
11/07/2022