

SC No. 386/21
FIR No. 1127/20
PS : Nangloi
State Vs Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen

21.09.2022

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Ld counsel for complainant company with Sh Saurabh, Legal Retainer.
Accused Sandeep already declared PO vide order dated 05.04.2022.
Accused Manoj Shokeen & Naresh are present in person along
with Ld counsel.
IO/ASI Sunil Kumar present in person.

Copy of CD in terms of previous order stand not supplied. IO of the case
is directed to supply the same on or before next date of hearing.

Subject to supplying the same, put up the matter for arguments on notice
now on 10.10.2022.

**IO be summoned for the next date of hearing with the above said
directions.**

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity)-01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
21.09.2022