

SC No. 386-21
FIR No. 1127-20
PS: Nangloi
State Vs Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen & Anr.

15.04.2023

File taken up today as 14.04.2023 was holiday on account of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti.

Present : Ld Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company with
Ld. Counsel.
Accused no.1 in person with Ld counsel Sh Fanish Jain.
Accused Sandeep already stand declared PO vide order dated
05.04.2022.
Accused no.3 Naresh in person.

Adjournment sought by the accused no.3 for want of main counsel.

Accordingly, put up the matter for purpose already fixed i.e for recording Statement
of Accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C now on 09.05.2023.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
15.04.2023