

SC No. 386-21
FIR No. 1127-20
PS Nangloi
State Vs. Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen & Anr.

08.08.2023

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company
with Ld. Counsel.
Accused No.1 is present with Ld. Proxy Counsel.
**Accused Sandeep already stand declared PO vide
order dated 05.04.2022.**
Accused Naresh is present with Ld. Counsel.

The matter is fixed today for the purpose of
recording statement of accused Naresh u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Statement of accused Naresh u/s 313 Cr.P.C.
recorded separately. Accused Naresh wants to lead defence
evidence.

**Accordingly, put up for DE by accused Naresh
now on 23.08.2023.**

Let the list of witnesses be filed by accused Naresh
on or before 18.08.2023.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
08.08.2023