

14.02.2024

Present : Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Harshit Bhasin, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
complainant company.  
Accused no.1 with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Kapil  
Chaudhary.  
Accused no.2 with Ld. Counsel Sh. C.P. Malik.  
**Accused no.3 namely Sandeep Kumar already  
declared PO vide order dated 05.04.2022.**

Put up with connected matter now on **22.03.2024.**

**(Vikrant Vaid)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/Tis Hazari Courts (Extn. Block)/Delhi**  
**14.02.2024**