

SC No. 386/21
FIR No. 1127/20
PS Nangloi

State Vs. Manoj Shokeen & Anr.

05.10.2024

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Harshit Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for complainant company.
Accused no. 1 Manoj Shokeen in person.
Accused no. 2 with Ld. Counsel Sh. C.P. Malik.
Accused no. 3 already declared PO vide order dated 05.04.2022.
DW Satish Kumar APO, Division Mundka is present (mobile no. 8882929498).

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of defence evidence.

It is submitted by AR for the complainant company that DW Satish Kumar will produce the record as summoned from the concerned clerk/ officials mentioned at S.No. 1 and 2 in the list of witnesses and no separate witness is required to be summoned for the said purpose.

DW Satish Kumar sought time to bring record as mentioned at Sr.no. 1 and 2 of the list of witnesses filed by the accused no. 2 on the next date of hearing.

Heard. Request allowed.

DW Satish Kumar is directed to produce the summoned record on the next date of hearing.

Summon issued to DW-3 Mr. Rahul received back unserved with report that address is incorrect. In view of the report, **ld. counsel for accsued no. 2 is directed to file fresh address of DW-3 on or before next date of hearing.**

DW Satish Kumar is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for DE on 20.11.2024.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
05.10.2024