

SC. 386/21
FIR No. 1127/20
PS. Nangloi
State Vs. Manoj Kumar @ Manoj Shokeen & Ors.

16.12.2024

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Anil Bhasin.
Accused no. 1 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Fanish K Jain.
Accused Naresh Kumar with Ld. Counsel Sh.
C.P. Malik.
**Accused Sandeep already declared PO vide order
dated 05.04.2022.**

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of DE.

DW Satish Kumar, APO, BSES Division Mundka is
present with uncertified photocopy of the summoned record,
however, he has not brought the original record and seeks some
time for producing the same. He is bound down for the next date
of hearing.

Put up for DE on 16.01.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block
Delhi/16.12.2024 (sy)