

SC 386/2021
STATE Vs. MANOJ SHOKEEN AND ANR.
FIR No. 1127/2020
(Nangloi)

31.05.2025

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar-II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Anil Bhasin.
Accused no. 1 with Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Ritik
Duggal.
Accused no. 2 with Ld. Counsel Sh. C.P. Malik.
**Accused no. 3 already declared PO vide order dated
05.04.2022.**
DW Satish Kumar, APO, BSES Division Mundka in
person.

Today, the matter is listed for DE.

On the last date of hearing, complainant was
directed to produce the original document, however, today, it is
submitted by the Ld. Counsel for complainant that original
documents are not available with the company. A letter dated
03.10.2024 issued by the division head, business division
Mundka has also been filed on court record in this regard.

**Let concerned official from division head, business
division, Mundka be summoned for recording of his statement
with respect to non availability of original documents for the next
date of hearing.**

List the matter on **04.06.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
31.05.2025 (sy)