

23.07.2025

Due to network issue, VC is not working today.

Present : Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company with Ld. Counsel Sh. Harshit Bhasin and Sh. Aakash Tyagi, Advs..
Accused no.1 with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Ritik Duggal.
Accused no.2 in person.
Accused no.3 already declared PO vide order dated 05.04.2022.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of final arguments.

Adjournment sought by the AR for the complainant company for addressing the final arguments for want of main counsel.

Adjournment also sought by the Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused no.1 submitting that they want to apply for certified copies of the documents for the purpose of addressing final arguments.

Heard.

At joint request, put up for final arguments on
18.08.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/23.07.2025 (ts)