

12.11.2025

Present : Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Accused No.1 in person with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Harsh (M.No. 8595093058).
Accused No.2 is absent.
Sh. C.P. Malik, Ld. Counsel for the accused No.2 (through VC).
Accused No.3 namely Sandeep is already declared PO vide order dated 05.04.2022.

Oral request made on behalf of accused No.2 seeking his exemption from personal appearance for today.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of final arguments.

Written arguments on behalf of complainant company not filed and adjournment sought for filing the same.

Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite side.

Adjournment also sought by Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused No.1 for addressing the final arguments submitting that main counsel is not available today.

At joint request, put up for final arguments on
06.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/12.11.2025 (ts)