

06.05.2026

Present : Sh. Deepak Kumar Jha, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company
with Ld. Counsel Sh. Harshit Bhasin.
Accused No.1 Manoj Shokeen on bail.
Sh. Ritik Duggal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
No.1 (through VC).
Accused No.2 Naresh Kumar on bail.
Sh. C.P. Malik, Ld. Counsel for the accused no.2
(through VC).
**Accused No.3 namely Sandeep already declared
PO vide order dated 05.04.2022.**

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of final
arguments.

At joint request, put up for final arguments with
connected case on **13.05.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/ 06.05.2026 (ts)